public communications that promoted, 
supported, attacked or opposed federal 
candidates or if they expressly advocated 
the election or defeat of clearly identified 
federal candidates. 

Schedule H4 failed to disclose an adequate 
purpose of disbursement to two hundred 
sixty-four (264) vendors totaling 
$308,909.79. 

Schedule H4 disclosed $82,823.83 in 
disbursements made for "Voter 
Registration" but failed to clarify whether 
the activity met the definition of FEA and 
the conditions of exempt party activity. 
Further, the Committee failed to address an